lenders / by the borrowers for such loan 

or in case outstanding loans lent to a 

party or borrowed from a party become 

material on a cumulative basis 

2 Purpose of entering into the agreement | The Company is availing cash credit facility up to an 
amount of Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees twelve crore 
only) from HDFC Bank Limited. 

The cash credit facility will be utilized to meet the 
business requirements of the Company. 

3 Size of agreement Cash credit facility up to an amount of 
Rs. 12,00,00,000/- 

4 Shareholding, if any, in the entity with | None

[...]

shares issued; 

9 In case of loan agreements, details of | Details of the lender/borrower: 

Lender: HDFC Bank Limited 
Borrower: Sical Logistics Limited 

Nature of the loan: 
Cash credit facility 

Total amount of loan granted/taken: 

Up to Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees twelve crore only) 

Total amount outstanding: 

Not Applicable 

Date of execution of the loan agreement: 

October 01, 2025 

Details of the security provided to the lenders by the 

Company: 

(a) First pari-passu charge by way of hypothecation on: 

(i) all receivables, current assets, book debts and cash